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Alexander M. Falconi 
1570 Sky Valley Dr. #F201 
Reno, NV 89523 
775-391-9139 
Appearing in Proper Person 
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

ALEXANDER M. FALCONI, an individual; 

Appellant, 

vs. 
CORAZON REAL ESTATE, a domestic 
corporation; 

Respondent. 

MEMORANDUM OF COSTS  

COMES NOW, Appellant, Alexander M. Falconi, and pursuant to NRAP 49(c)(3) 1 , files 

an itemized and verified bill of costs. Pursuant to NRAP 49(a)(3) 2, an award of costs must be 

taxed against the Respondent. 

Cost 
$4.05 
$1.08 
$0.81 
$0,54 
$0.54 
$1.89 
$0.27 
$0.54 
$9.72 

Taxable Under NRAP 49(c)(1)  
Appellant's Opening Brief 
Motion Requesting Determination on Representation 
Motion for Extension of Time on Filing Fee 
Certificate that No Transcript is Being Requested 
Notice of Entry of Oider (1/31/2013) 	, 
Notice of Entry of Order of Reversal 
Notice of Withdrawal of Motion 
Instant Memorandum of Costs 
TOTAL 

Pages Copied 
45 
12 
9 
6 
6 
21 
3 
6 
108 

The costs of copies at Staples is $0.09 per page. 
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E if, 
_ ho wants such costs taxed shall—within 14 days after entry of judgment—file an 

proof of service." the e clerk, with 
2 NKAP 49(a)(3):  "...if a jud ment is reversed, costs are taxed against the respondent." 
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In accordance with NRAP 49(1)(d) 3 ,  Appellant requests that the Clerk of the Supreme 

Court insert these costs into the Remittitur. 

DATED THIS J  -4  day of APRIL, 2013. 
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Alexander M. Falconi 
Pro Se 

VERIFICATION 
8 

I, Alexander M. Falconi, do hereby declare that I have read the costs outlined in this 
memorandum are true and that they have been necessarily incurred in the prosecution of this 
appeal. 

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
— 

EXECUTED THIS  ( '7  day of APRIL, 2013. 

Alexander M. Falconi 

NRCP 5 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I, Alexander Falconi, do hereby solemnly swear under penalty of perjury that I am over 
the age of 18 and a party to this action and that I personally served a true and correct copy of 
this document upon: 

Corazon Real Estate 
Attn: Charles Chirmici 
254 Vassar Street 
Reno, Nevada 89502 

SERVED THIS / day of APRIL, 2013. 

Alexander Falconi 
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3  NRAP 490):  "The clerk shall prepare and certify an itemized statement of costs taxed in the Supreme Court for 
insertion in the remittitur, but issuance of the remittitur must not be delayed for taxing costs. If the remittitur issues 
before costs are finally determined, the district court clerk must—upon the Supreme Court clerk's request—add the 
statement of costs, or any amendment of it, to the remittitur." 
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