Alexander M. Falconi 1570 Sky Valley Dr. #F201 Reno, NV 89523 775-391-9139 Appearing in Proper Person

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ALEXANDER M. FALCONI, an individual: Case #: 62296 Appellant, CORAZON REAL ESTATE, a domestic corporation; Respondent.

FILED

MAY 1 6 2013

## **MEMORANDUM OF COSTS**

COMES NOW, Appellant, Alexander M. Falconi, and pursuant to NRAP 49(c)(3)<sup>1</sup>, files an itemized and verified bill of costs. Pursuant to NRAP 49(a)(3)<sup>2</sup>, an award of costs must be taxed against the Respondent.

Pages Copied	Cost
45	\$4.05
12	\$1.08
9	\$0.81
6	\$0.54
6	\$0.54
21	\$1.89
3	\$0.27
6	\$0.54
108	\$9.72
	45 12 9 6 6 21 3 6

The costs of copies at Staples is \$0.09 per page.

AND FILED SEPARATELY DETACHED FROM NOTICE FILED 4/17/13 5/16/10. PER GROER

NRAP 49(c)(3): " A party who wants such costs taxed shall—within 14 days after entry of judgment—file an iteraced and verified bill of dosts with the clerk, with proof of service."

NRAP 49(a)(3): "...if a judgment is reversed, costs are taxed against the respondent."

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

1	In accordance with NRAP 49(1)(d) <sup>3</sup> , Appellant requests that the Clerk of the Supreme
2	Court insert these costs into the Remittitur.
3	DATED THIS ( day of APRIL, 2013.
4	
5	Alexander M. Falconi Pro Se
7	<u>VERIFICATION</u>
9	I, Alexander M. Falconi, do hereby declare that I have read the costs outlined in this memorandum are true and that they have been necessarily incurred in the prosecution of this appeal.
11	I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
12	EXECUTED THIS <u>15</u> day of APRIL, 2013.
13	11/100
14 15	Alexander M. Falconi
16	NRCP 5 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
17 18	I, Alexander Falconi, do hereby solemnly swear under penalty of perjury that I am over the age of 18 and a party to this action and that I <b>personally</b> served a true and correct copy of this document upon:
19	Corazon Real Estate
20	Attn: Charles Chinnici
21	254 Vassar Street Reno, Nevada 89502
22	SERVED THIS 15 day of APRIL, 2013.
23 24	
25	Alexander Falconi
26	
27	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> NRAP 49(d): "The clerk shall prepare and certify an itemized statement of costs taxed in the Supreme Court for insertion in the remittitur, but issuance of the remittitur must not be delayed for taxing costs. If the remittitur issues before costs are finally determined, the district court clerk must—upon the Supreme Court clerk's request—add the statement of costs, or any amendment of it, to the remittitur."